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GAS CAN USER MANUAL
Model: Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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1. Read carefully and understand all ASSEMBLYAND OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS before operating.
2. Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety precautions may
result in serious personal injury.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Before attempting to operate or install the fuel unit

carefully read and take note of the following safety warnings.
Failure to comply with these warnings may result in serious injury or death.

Prior to installing or using the fuel unit all operators must have read and
fully understand the contents of this instruction manual as well as all other
manuals supplied,and the safety decal fitted to the fuel unit.

Avoid fuel contact with skin and eyes and avoid breathing vapors or mists.
Ensure that all operator-sand associated personnel are familiar with the
legal regulations and codes of practice that apply to the safe use, storage
and disposal of fuel.

Warning:
• DANGER
• EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE
• VAPORS CAN EXPLODE
• HARMFUL OR FATAL IF SWALLOWED
• If swallowed, do not induce vomiting, call a physician immediately
• Keep out of reach of children • Avoid prolonged breathing of vapors
• Do not siphon by mouth
• Store and use in a well-ventilated area
• Vapors can be ignited by a spark or flame source many feet away
• Keep away from flame, pilot lights, stoves, heaters, electric motors, and
other sources of ignition.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Model Yoilp 5034N-P-5L Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

Capacity 5L 10L

Color Red Red

Material HDPE HDPE

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM

1.Pressure Relief Cap 2. Spout 3. Gas Can 4.Lock and Key
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Installation preparation:
1. Please prepare gloves to avoid being scratched by sharp parts that may
occur during installation.
2. Please open all the boxes to check that the accessories are complete
and in good condition.

Gas Can Operation:

1. Press the lock buckle as shown and unscrew the gas can cap
counterclockwise.

2. As shown in the drawing, take out the spout slowly, remove the small oil
cap, install the spout, and tighten the gas can cap.
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3. When oiling the machine, insert the spout into the oiling port and press
the spout forcefully for oiling.

Note:
The spout has the function of automatic closing, pressing the snaps to

get oil.
The gas can is equipped with a pressure relief port, and the pressure

can be relieved by unscrewing the pressure relief cap.
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Lock installation：

1.Yoilp 5034N-P-5L
1）Put U-bolt on the pipe frame,and then put the lock base(B) into the
U-bolt(A),Lock with the nuts(C).

2）Load the gas can onto lock base(B).

Front Back
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3） Insert the front lock(D) and tighten it clockwise.Press the lock core（E)
to complete the locking of the gas can.
Note:Make sure the handle(F) is parallel to both sides of the gas can.

4) Disassembly: Insert the key and turn it clockwise. When the lock core(E)
springs up, unscrew the front lock(D) counterclockwise.
The reverse steps above can be disassembled.
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2.Yoilp 5034N-P-10L
1）Fix the lock base (X) with bolts and nuts(W)

2）Load the gas can onto lock base(X).

3) Install front cover (Y) as shown.
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4） Insert the front lock(Z) and tighten it clockwise.Press the lock core to
complete the locking of the gas can.
Note:Make sure the front lock(Z) is level.

5) Disassembly: Insert the key and turn it clockwise. When the lock core
springs up, unscrew the front lock(Z) counterclockwise.
The reverse steps above can be disassembled.

MAINTENANCE

1. Always keep the product outside clean, oil pollution will affect the
product’s life.

2. Do not throw or drop the product.

3. When storing and using, avoid the sharp point of the hard object scratch
products.

4. Please store the product in a dry and ventilated place.

5. If not used for a long time, please empty the tank and clean it.
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Address: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

Made In China
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU BIDON DE
GAZ

Modèle : Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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3. Lisez attentivement et comprenez toutes les INSTRUCTIONS
D'ASSEMBLAGE ET D'UTILISATION avant d'utiliser l'appareil.
4. Le non-respect des règles de sécurité et des autres précautions de
sécurité de base peut entraîner des blessures graves.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Avant d'essayer d'utiliser ou d'installer l' unité de

carburant , lisez attentivement et prenez note des avertissements de
sécurité suivants.
Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut entraîner des blessures graves,
voire la mort .

Avant d'installer ou d'utiliser l' unité de carburant , tous les opérateurs
doivent avoir lu et compris entièrement le contenu de ce manuel
d'instructions ainsi que tous les autres manuels fournis, ainsi que
l'autocollant de sécurité apposé sur l' unité de carburant .

Évitez tout contact du carburant avec la peau et les yeux et évitez de
respirer les vapeurs ou les brouillards. Assurez-vous que tout le personnel
associé à l'opérateur et au sable connaît les réglementations légales et les
codes de bonnes pratiques qui s'appliquent à l'utilisation, au stockage et à
l'élimination sécuritaires du carburant .

Avertissement:
• DANGER
• EXTRÊMEMENT INFLAMMABLE
• LES VAPEURS PEUVENT EXPLOSER
• NOCIF OU MORTEL SI AVALÉ
• En cas d'ingestion, ne pas faire vomir, appeler immédiatement un
médecin.
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants • Eviter la respiration prolongée des
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vapeurs
• Ne siphonnez pas avec la bouche
• Stocker et utiliser dans un endroit bien ventilé
• Les vapeurs peuvent être enflammées par une source d'étincelles ou de
flammes à plusieurs mètres de distance.
• Tenir à l'écart des flammes, des veilleuses, des poêles, des radiateurs,
des moteurs électriques et de toute autre source d'inflammation .
CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS SE

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modèle Yoilp5034N-P-5L Yoilp5034N-P-10L

Capacité 5L 10L

Couleur Rouge Rouge

Matériel PEHD PEHD

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
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1. Bouchon de surpression 2. Bec verseur 3. Bidon d'essence 4. Serrure
et clé

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Préparation de l'installation :
3. Veuillez préparer des gants pour éviter d'être rayé par des pièces
pointues qui pourraient survenir lors de l'installation.
4. Merci d'ouvrir tous les cartons pour vérifier que les accessoires sont
complets et en bon état.

Fonctionnement du bidon de gaz :

4. Appuyez sur la boucle de verrouillage comme indiqué et dévissez le
bouchon du bidon d'essence dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une
montre.
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5. Comme indiqué sur le dessin, retirez lentement le bec, retirez le petit
bouchon d'huile, installez le bec et serrez le bouchon du bidon d'essence.

6. Lorsque vous huilez la machine, insérez le bec verseur dans l'orifice de
graissage et appuyez avec force sur le bec pour huiler.
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Note:
Le bec verseur a la fonction de fermeture automatique, en appuyant sur

le bouton -pression pour obtenir de l'huile .
Le bidon de gaz est équipé d'un orifice de décompression et la pression

peut être évacuée en dévissant le capuchon de décompression.

Installation du verrou :

1. Yoilp 5034N-P-5L
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1) Placez le boulon en U sur le cadre du tuyau, puis placez la base de
verrouillage (B) dans le boulon en U (A), verrouillez avec l' écrou s (C).

2） Chargez le bidon de gaz sur la base de verrouillage (B).

5） Insérez le verrou avant (D) et serrez-le dans le sens des aiguilles
d'une montre . Appuyez sur le noyau de verrouillage （E) pour terminer le
verrouillage du bidon de gaz.

Front Back
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Remarque : Assurez-vous que la poignée (F) est parallèle aux deux côtés
du bidon de gaz.

6) Démontage : Insérez la clé et tournez-la dans le sens des aiguilles
d'une montre . Lorsque le noyau de serrure (E) ressort, dévissez le verrou
avant (D) dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre .
Les étapes inverses ci-dessus peuvent être démontées .
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2. Yoilp 5034N-P-10L
1）Fixez la base de verrouillage (X) avec les boulons et écrous (W)

2） Chargez le bidon de gaz sur la base de verrouillage (X).

4) Installez le capot avant (Y) comme illustré .
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6） Insérez le verrou avant (Z) et serrez-le dans le sens des aiguilles
d'une montre . Appuyez sur le noyau de verrouillage pour terminer le
verrouillage du bidon de gaz.
Remarque : Assurez-vous que le verrou avant (Z) est de niveau.

7) Démontage : Insérez la clé et tournez-la dans le sens des aiguilles
d'une montre . Lorsque le noyau de la serrure ressort, dévissez le verrou
avant ( Z ) dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre .
Les étapes inverses ci-dessus peuvent être démontées .

MAINTENANCE

1. Gardez toujours le produit propre à l'extérieur, la pollution par les
hydrocarbures affectera la durée de vie du produit .

2. Ne jetez pas et ne laissez pas tomber le produit.

3. Lors du stockage et de l'utilisation, évitez la pointe pointue des produits
anti-rayures d'objets durs.

4. Veuillez stocker le produit dans un endroit sec et aéré.

5. S'il n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, veuillez vider le
réservoir et le nettoyer.
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Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

Fabriqué en Chine
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Zertifikat für technischen Support und E-Garantie
www.vevor.com/support

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG FÜR
GAS-DOSEN

Modell: Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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5. Lesen Sie alle MONTAGE- UND BETRIEBSANWEISUNGEN
sorgfältig durch und verstehen Sie sie , bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb
nehmen.
6. Die Nichtbeachtung der Sicherheitsregeln und anderer grundlegender
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen führen.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Bevor Sie versuchen, die Brennstoffeinheit in Betrieb zu

nehmen oder zu installieren, lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise
sorgfältig durch und beachten Sie sie.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen
oder zum Tod führen .

Vor der Installation oder Verwendung der Brennstoffeinheit müssen alle
Bediener den Inhalt dieser Bedienungsanleitung und aller anderen
mitgelieferten Handbücher sowie den an der Brennstoffeinheit
angebrachten Sicherheitsaufkleber gelesen und vollständig verstanden
haben .

Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Kraftstoffs mit Haut und Augen und
vermeiden Sie das Einatmen von Dämpfen oder Nebeln. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass alle Bediener und Mitarbeiter mit den gesetzlichen Vorschriften und
Verhaltenskodizes vertraut sind gelten für die sichere Verwendung,
Lagerung und Entsorgung von Kraftstoffen .

Warnung:
• GEFAHR
• EXTREM ENTZÜNDLICH
• Dämpfe können explodieren
• SCHÄDLICH ODER TÖDLICH BEI VERSCHLUCKEN
• Bei Verschlucken kein Erbrechen herbeiführen, sofort einen Arzt rufen
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• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. • Längeres
Einatmen der Dämpfe vermeiden
• Nicht mit dem Mund ansaugen
einem gut belüfteten Ort lagern und verwenden
• Dämpfe können durch einen Funken oder eine Flammenquelle aus vielen
Metern Entfernung entzündet werden
• Von Flammen, Zündflammen, Öfen, Heizgeräten, Elektromotoren und
anderen Zündquellen fernhalten .
BEWAHREN SIE DIE SE -ANWEISUNGEN AUF

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modell Yoilp 5034N-P-5L Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

Kapazität 5L 10L

Farbe Rot Rot

Material HDPE HDPE

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
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1. Druckentlastungskappe 2. Auslauf 3. Gaskanister 4. Schloss und
Schlüssel

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Installationsvorbereitung:
5. Bitte halten Sie Handschuhe bereit, um Kratzer durch scharfe Teile zu
vermeiden, die während der Installation auftreten können.
6. Bitte öffnen Sie alle Kartons, um zu überprüfen, ob das Zubehör
vollständig und in gutem Zustand ist.

Betrieb der Gaskanister:

7. Drücken Sie wie gezeigt auf die Verschlussschnalle und schrauben Sie
den Tankdeckel gegen den Uhrzeigersinn ab.

2
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8. Nehmen Sie, wie in der Zeichnung gezeigt, den Auslauf langsam
heraus, entfernen Sie den kleinen Öldeckel, bringen Sie den Auslauf an
und ziehen Sie den Tankdeckel fest.

9. Zum Ölen der Maschine stecken Sie den Auslauf in die Ölöffnung und
drücken zum Einölen kräftig auf den Auslauf.
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Notiz:
Der Auslauf hat die Funktion, sich automatisch zu schließen, indem man

den Schnappverschluss drückt , um Öl zu entnehmen .
Die Gasdose ist mit einem Druckentlastungsanschluss ausgestattet und

der Druck kann durch Abschrauben der Druckentlastungskappe
abgelassen werden.

Schlossinstallation:
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1.Yoilp 5034N-P-5L
1）Setzen Sie den U-Bolzen auf den Rohrrahmen und setzen Sie dann die
Verriegelungsbasis (B) in den U-Bolzen (A) ein. Sichern Sie ihn mit der
Mutter s (C).

2） Laden Sie die Gasdose auf den Verschlusssockel (B).

Front Back
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7） Setzen Sie die vordere Verriegelung (D) ein und ziehen Sie sie im
Uhrzeigersinn fest . Drücken Sie auf den Verriegelungskern (E) , um die
Verriegelung der Gasdose abzuschließen.
Hinweis: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Griff (F) parallel zu beiden Seiten der
Gasdose ist.

8) Demontage : Schlüssel einstecken und im Uhrzeigersinn drehen .
Wenn der Verriegelungskern (E) nach oben springt, schrauben Sie die
vordere Verriegelung (D) gegen den Uhrzeigersinn ab .
Die obigen umgekehrten Schritte können demontiert werden .
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2.Yoilp 5034N-P-10L
1）Befestigen Sie die Schlossbasis (X) mit Schrauben und Muttern (W).

2） Laden Sie die Gasdose auf den Verschlusssockel (X).
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5) Installieren Sie die vordere Abdeckung (Y) wie gezeigt .

8） Setzen Sie die vordere Verriegelung (Z) ein und ziehen Sie sie im
Uhrzeigersinn fest . Drücken Sie auf den Verriegelungskern, um die
Verriegelung der Gasdose abzuschließen.
Hinweis: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die vordere Verriegelung (Z) eben ist .

9) Demontage : Schlüssel einstecken und im Uhrzeigersinn drehen .
Wenn der Verriegelungskern hochspringt, schrauben Sie die vordere
Verriegelung ( Z ) gegen den Uhrzeigersinn ab .
Die obigen umgekehrten Schritte können demontiert werden .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Halten Sie die Außenseite des Produkts immer sauber, da
Ölverschmutzung die Lebensdauer des Produkts beeinträchtigen kann .

2. Werfen Sie das Produkt nicht und lassen Sie es nicht fallen.

3. Vermeiden Sie bei der Lagerung und Verwendung, dass die scharfen
Spitzen der harten Gegenstände die Produkte zerkratzen.

4. Bitte lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen und belüfteten Ort.

5. Bei längerem Nichtgebrauch entleeren Sie bitte den Tank und reinigen
Sie ihn.

Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

In China hergestellt
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

MANUALE UTENTE BOMBOLA GAS
Modello: Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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7. Leggere attentamente e comprendere tutte le ISTRUZIONI DI
MONTAGGIO E DI FUNZIONAMENTO prima dell'uso.
8. La mancata osservanza delle norme di sicurezza e di altre precauzioni
di sicurezza di base può provocare gravi lesioni personali.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Prima di tentare di utilizzare o installare l' unità di

alimentazione , leggere attentamente e prendere nota delle seguenti
avvertenze di sicurezza.
La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze può provocare lesioni gravi o
mortali .

Prima di installare o utilizzare l' unità di carburante , tutti gli operatori
devono aver letto e compreso appieno il contenuto di questo manuale di
istruzioni, nonché tutti gli altri manuali forniti e l'adesivo di sicurezza
applicato sull'unità di carburante .

Evitare il contatto del carburante con la pelle e gli occhi ed evitare di
respirare vapori o nebbie. Assicurarsi che tutto il personale associato
all'operatore abbia familiarità con le norme legali e i codici di condotta si
applicano all’uso, allo stoccaggio e allo smaltimento sicuri del carburante .

Avvertimento:
• PERICOLO
• ESTREMAMENTE INFIAMMABILE
• I VAPORI POSSONO ESPLODERE
• NOCIVO O MORTALE IN CASO DI INGESTIONE
• In caso di ingestione non provocare il vomito, chiamare immediatamente
un medico
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. • Evitare la respirazione prolungata
dei vapori
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• Non sifonare con la bocca
• Conservare e utilizzare in un'area ben ventilata
• I vapori possono accendersi a causa di una scintilla o di una fonte di
fiamma a molti metri di distanza
• Tenere lontano da fiamme, fiamme pilota, stufe, riscaldatori, motori
elettrici e altre fonti di ignizione .
CONSERVARE LE SE ISTRUZIONI

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modello Yoilp 5034N-P-5L Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

Capacità 5 litri 10 litri

Colore Rosso Rosso

Materiale HDPE HDPE

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
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1. Tappo di scarico della pressione 2. Beccuccio 3. Bombola del gas 4.
Serratura e chiave

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Preparazione dell'installazione:
7. Si prega di preparare i guanti per evitare di graffiarsi con parti taglienti
che potrebbero verificarsi durante l'installazione.
8. Si prega di aprire tutte le scatole per verificare che gli accessori siano
completi e in buone condizioni.

Funzionamento della tanica di gas:

10. Premere la fibbia di bloccaggio come mostrato e svitare il tappo della
bombola del gas in senso antiorario.

2
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3

4
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11. Come mostrato nel disegno, estrarre lentamente il beccuccio,
rimuovere il piccolo tappo dell'olio, installare il beccuccio e serrare il tappo
della tanica del gas.

12. Quando si olia la macchina, inserire il beccuccio nell'apertura di
lubrificazione e premere con forza il beccuccio per oliare.
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Nota:
Il beccuccio ha la funzione di chiusura automatica, premendo i bottoni a

pressione si ottiene l'olio .
La bombola del gas è dotata di una porta di scarico della pressione e la

pressione può essere rilasciata svitando il tappo di scarico della pressione.

Installazione del blocco:

1. Yoilp 5034N-P-5L



- 7 -

1）Mettere il bullone a U sul telaio del tubo, quindi inserire la base del
lucchetto (B) nel bullone a U (A), bloccare con il dado s(C).

2） Caricare la bombola del gas sulla base della serratura (B).

9） Inserire il bloccaggio anteriore (D) e serrarlo in senso orario . Premere
il nucleo della serratura（E) per completare il bloccaggio della bombola del
gas.

Front Back
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Nota: assicurarsi che la maniglia (F) sia parallela a entrambi i lati della
bombola del gas.

10) Smontaggio : inserire la chiave e girarla in senso orario . Quando il
nucleo della serratura (E) scatta verso l'alto, svitare la serratura anteriore
(D) in senso antiorario .
I passaggi inversi sopra riportati possono essere smontati .
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2. Yoilp 5034N-P-10L
1）Fissare la base della serratura (X) con bulloni e dadi (W)

2） Caricare la bombola del gas sulla base della serratura (X).

6) Installare il coperchio anteriore (Y) come mostrato .
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10） Inserire il bloccaggio anteriore (Z) e serrarlo in senso orario .
Premere il nucleo della serratura per completare il bloccaggio della
bombola del gas.
Nota: assicurarsi che il bloccaggio anteriore (Z) sia in piano.

11) Smontaggio : inserire la chiave e girarla in senso orario . Quando il
nucleo della serratura si solleva, svitare la serratura anteriore ( Z ) in senso
antiorario .
I passaggi inversi sopra riportati possono essere smontati .

MAINTENANCE

1. Mantenere sempre il prodotto pulito all'esterno, l'inquinamento da olio
influirà sulla durata del prodotto .

2. Non gettare o far cadere il prodotto.

3. Durante la conservazione e l'utilizzo, evitare la punta affilata dei prodotti
antigraffio con oggetti duri.

4. Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e ventilato.

5. Se non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo, svuotare il serbatoio e
pulirlo.
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Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

Made in China
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

MANUAL DE USUARIO DE LATA DE GAS
Modelo: Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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9. L ea atentamente y comprenda todas las INSTRUCCIONES DE
MONTAJE Y OPERACIÓN antes de operar.
10. El incumplimiento de las reglas de seguridad y otras precauciones
básicas de seguridad puede provocar lesiones personales graves.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Antes de intentar operar o instalar la unidad de

combustible , lea atentamente y tome nota de las siguientes advertencias
de seguridad.
El incumplimiento de estas advertencias puede provocar lesiones graves o
la muerte .

Antes de instalar o utilizar la unidad de combustible , todos los operadores
deben haber leído y comprendido completamente el contenido de este
manual de instrucciones, así como todos los demás manuales
suministrados y la calcomanía de seguridad colocada en la unidad de
combustible .

Evite el contacto del combustible con la piel y los ojos y evite respirar
vapores o nieblas. Asegúrese de que todo el personal asociado al
operador y a la arena esté familiarizado con las regulaciones legales y los
códigos de práctica que se aplican al uso, almacenamiento y eliminación
seguros del combustible .

Advertencia:
• PELIGRO
• EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE
• LOS VAPORES PUEDEN EXPLOTAR
• DAÑINO O LETAL SI LO TRAGA
• Si se ingiere, no induzca el vómito, llame a un médico inmediatamente
• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños • Evitar la respiración
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prolongada de los vapores
• No extraiga con la boca
• Almacenar y usar en un área bien ventilada
• Los vapores pueden encenderse por una fuente de chispa o llama a
muchos metros de distancia.
• Manténgase alejado de llamas, luces piloto, estufas, calentadores,
motores eléctricos y otras fuentes de ignición .
GUARDE LAS INSTRUCCIONES SE

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modelo Yoilp 5034N-P-5L Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

Capacidad 5L 10L

Color Rojo Rojo

Material PEAD PEAD

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
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1. T apa de alivio de presión 2. Pico 3. Bidón de gasolina 4. Cerradura y
llave

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Preparación de la instalación:
9. Prepare guantes para evitar rayarse con piezas afiladas que puedan
ocurrir durante la instalación.
10. Por favor abra todas las cajas para comprobar que los accesorios
están completos y en buen estado.

Operación de latas de gasolina:

13. Presione la hebilla de bloqueo como se muestra y desenrosque la
tapa de la lata de gasolina en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.

2

1

3

4
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14. Como se muestra en el dibujo, saque la boquilla lentamente, retire la
pequeña tapa de aceite, instale la boquilla y apriete la tapa de la lata de
gasolina.

15. Al engrasar la máquina, inserte la boquilla en el puerto de lubricación y
presione la boquilla con fuerza para engrasar.
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Nota:
El pico tiene la función de cierre automático, presionando los broches

para sacar aceite .
La lata de gas está equipada con un puerto de alivio de presión y la

presión se puede aliviar desenroscando la tapa de alivio de presión.

Instalación de bloqueo:

1.Yoilp 5034N-P-5L
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1）Coloque el perno en U en el marco de la tubería y luego coloque la base
de bloqueo (B) en el perno en U (A), asegúrelo con la tuerca s (C).

2） Cargue la lata de gasolina en la base de la cerradura (B).

11） Inserte el bloqueo frontal (D) y apriételo en el sentido de las agujas
del reloj . Presione el núcleo de bloqueo (E) para completar el bloqueo de
la lata de gasolina.

Front Back
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Nota: Asegúrese de que la manija (F) esté paralela a ambos lados de la
lata de gasolina.

12) Desmontaje : Introduzca la llave y gírela en el sentido de las agujas
del reloj . Cuando el núcleo de bloqueo (E) salte, desenrosque el bloqueo
frontal (D) en sentido antihorario .
Los pasos inversos anteriores se pueden desmontar .
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2.Yoilp 5034N-P-10L
1）Fije la base de la cerradura (X) con pernos y tuercas (W)

2） Cargue la lata de gasolina en la base de la cerradura (X).

7) Instale la cubierta frontal (Y) como se muestra .
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12） Inserte el bloqueo frontal (Z) y apriételo en el sentido de las agujas
del reloj . Presione el núcleo de bloqueo para completar el bloqueo de la
lata de gasolina.
Nota: Asegúrese de que el bloqueo frontal (Z) esté nivelado.

13) Desmontaje : Introduzca la llave y gírela en el sentido de las agujas
del reloj . Cuando el núcleo de la cerradura salte, desenrosque la
cerradura frontal ( Z ) en sentido antihorario .
Los pasos inversos anteriores se pueden desmontar .

MAINTENANCE

1. Mantenga siempre limpio el exterior del producto, la contaminación por
aceite afectará la vida útil del producto .

2. No arroje ni deje caer el producto.

3. Al almacenar y utilizar, evite la punta afilada de los productos duros que
rayen.

4. Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y ventilado.

5. Si no se utiliza durante mucho tiempo, vacíe el tanque y límpielo.
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Dirección: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

Hecho en china
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


- 13 -

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI POJEMNIKA Z
GAZEM

Model: Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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11. przeczytaj uważnie i zrozum całą INSTRUKCJĘ MONTAŻU I
OBSŁUGI .
12. Nieprzestrzeganie zasad bezpieczeństwa i innych podstawowych
środków ostrożności może skutkować poważnymi obrażeniami ciała.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Przed przystąpieniem do obsługi lub montażu zespołu

paliwowego dokładnie przeczytaj i zwróć uwagę na poniższe ostrzeżenia
dotyczące bezpieczeństwa.
Niezastosowanie się do tych ostrzeżeń może spowodować poważne
obrażenia lub śmierć .

Przed instalacją lub użytkowaniem zespołu paliwowego wszyscy
operatorzy muszą przeczytać i w pełni zrozumieć treść niniejszej instrukcji
obsługi, a także wszystkich innych dostarczonych instrukcji oraz naklejki
ostrzegawczej umieszczonej na zespole paliwowym .

Unikać kontaktu paliwa ze skórą i oczami oraz wdychania par i mgieł.
Upewnij się, że cały personel związany z operatorem i piaskiem jest
zaznajomiony z przepisami prawnymi i kodeksami postępowania odnoszą
się do bezpiecznego stosowania, przechowywania i utylizacji paliwa .

Ostrzeżenie:
• NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO
• SKRAJNIE ŁATWOPALNY
• OPARY MOGĄ WYBUCHAĆ
• SZKODLIWY LUB ŚMIERTELNY W PRZYPADKU POŁKNIĘCIA
• W przypadku połknięcia nie wywoływać wymiotów, natychmiast
skontaktować się z lekarzem
• Chronić przed dziećmi. • Unikać długotrwałego wdychania oparów
• Nie zasysać ustami
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• Przechowywać i używać w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu
• Pary mogą zapalić się w wyniku iskry lub płomienia znajdującego się w
odległości kilku metrów
• Trzymać z dala od płomieni, lamp kontrolnych, pieców, grzejników,
silników elektrycznych i innych źródeł zapłonu .
ZACHOWAJ INSTRUKCJĘ SE

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Model Yoilp 5034N-P-5L Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

Pojemność 5L 10L

Kolor Czerwony Czerwony

Materiał HDPE HDPE

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM

2

1

3

4
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1. Korek nadmiarowy ciśnienia 2. Wylewka 3. Pojemnik z gazem 4.
Zamek i klucz

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Przygotowanie instalacji:
11. Należy przygotować rękawice, aby uniknąć zarysowania ostrymi
częściami, które mogą wystąpić podczas montażu.
12. Proszę otworzyć wszystkie pudełka, aby sprawdzić, czy akcesoria są
kompletne i w dobrym stanie.

Działanie butli z gazem:

16. Naciśnij klamrę blokującą jak pokazano i odkręć korek pojemnika z
gazem w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara.

17. Jak pokazano na rysunku, powoli wyjmij dziobek, zdejmij mały korek
oleju, załóż dziobek i dokręć korek pojemnika z gazem.
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18. Podczas oliwienia maszyny włóż dziobek do otworu oliwienia i mocno
dociśnij dziobek w celu oliwienia.
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Notatka:
Wylewka posiada funkcję automatycznego zamykania poprzez

naciśnięcie zatrzasku w celu pobrania oleju .
Pojemnik z gazem jest wyposażony w otwór nadmiarowy ciśnienia, a

ciśnienie można zmniejszyć, odkręcając korek nadmiaru ciśnienia.

Instalacja blokady:

1.Yoilp 5034N-P-5L
1) Umieść śrubę U na ramie rury, a następnie włóż podstawę zamka (B) do
śruby U (A), zablokuj nakrętką s (C).

2) Załaduj butlę z gazem na podstawę zamka (B).
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13） Włóż przednią blokadę (D) i dokręć ją w kierunku zgodnym z ruchem
wskazówek zegara . Naciśnij rdzeń zamka （E) , aby zakończyć
blokowanie pojemnika z gazem.
Uwaga: Upewnij się, że uchwyt (F) jest ustawiony równolegle do obu stron
butli z gazem.

Front Back
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14) Demontaż : Wkładam kluczyk i przekręcam w kierunku zgodnym z
ruchem wskazówek zegara . Kiedy rdzeń zamka (E) wyskoczy, odkręć
przedni zamek (D) w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara .
Powyższe czynności w odwrotnej kolejności można zdemontować .

2.Yoilp 5034N-P-10L
1) Przymocuj podstawę zamka (X) za pomocą śrub i nakrętek (W)

2) Załaduj butlę z gazem na podstawę zamka (X).
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8) Zamontuj przednią pokrywę (Y) , jak pokazano .

14） Włóż przednią blokadę (Z) i dokręć ją w kierunku zgodnym z ruchem
wskazówek zegara . Naciśnij rdzeń zamka, aby zakończyć blokowanie
kanistra z gazem.
Uwaga: Upewnij się, że przedni zamek (Z) jest wypoziomowany.
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15) Demontaż : Wkładam kluczyk i przekręcam w kierunku zgodnym z
ruchem wskazówek zegara . Kiedy rdzeń zamka wyskoczy, odkręć przedni
zamek ( Z ) w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara .
Powyższe czynności w odwrotnej kolejności można zdemontować .

MAINTENANCE

1. Zawsze utrzymuj produkt na zewnątrz w czystości, zanieczyszczenie
olejem wpłynie na żywotność produktu .

2. Nie rzucaj ani nie upuszczaj produktu.

3. Podczas przechowywania i użytkowania należy unikać ostrych
końcówek produktów do zarysowania twardych przedmiotów.

4. Proszę przechowywać produkt w suchym i wentylowanym miejscu.

5. Jeśli nie będziesz używać urządzenia przez dłuższy czas, opróżnij
zbiornik i wyczyść go.
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Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Szanghaj
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

Wyprodukowano w Chinach
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

GAS-BLIK GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
Model: Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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13. Lees zorgvuldig alle MONTAGE- EN BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES
voordat u ermee aan de slag gaat.
14. Het niet naleven van de veiligheidsregels en andere elementaire
veiligheidsmaatregelen kan leiden tot ernstig persoonlijk letsel.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Voordat u probeert de brandstofeenheid te bedienen of te

installeren, dient u de volgende veiligheidswaarschuwingen aandachtig te
lezen en in acht te nemen.
Het niet naleven van deze waarschuwingen kan leiden tot ernstig letsel of
de dood .

Voordat de brandstofeenheid wordt geïnstalleerd of gebruikt , moeten alle
operators de inhoud van deze instructiehandleiding hebben gelezen en
volledig hebben begrepen, evenals alle andere meegeleverde
handleidingen en de veiligheidssticker die op de brandstofeenheid is
aangebracht .

Vermijd brandstofcontact met huid en ogen en vermijd het inademen van
dampen of nevels. Zorg ervoor dat al het personeel dat met zand werkt,
bekend is met de wettelijke voorschriften en praktijkcodes die daarbij horen
zijn van toepassing op het veilige gebruik, de opslag en de verwijdering
van brandstof .

Waarschuwing:
• GEVAAR
• LICHT ONTVLAMBAAR
• DAMPEN KUNNEN EXPLODEN
• SCHADELIJK OF DODELIJK BIJ INSLIKKEN
• Bij inslikken geen braken opwekken, maar onmiddellijk een arts
raadplegen
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• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. • Vermijd langdurig inademen van
dampen
• Niet via de mond hevelen
• Opslaan en gebruiken in een goed geventileerde ruimte
• Dampen kunnen ontbranden door een vonk of vlambron op vele meters
afstand
• Blijf uit de buurt van vlammen, waakvlammen, fornuizen, verwarmingen,
elektrische motoren en andere ontstekingsbronnen .
BEWAAR DE SE- INSTRUCTIES

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Model Yoilp 5034N-P-5L Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

Capaciteit 5L 10L

Kleur Rood Rood

Materiaal HDPE HDPE

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
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1. Drukontlastingsdop 2. Tuit 3. Gasfles 4. Slot en sleutel

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Voorbereiding installatie:
13. Zorg ervoor dat u handschoenen draagt om te voorkomen dat u
bekrast raakt door scherpe onderdelen die tijdens de installatie kunnen
ontstaan.
14. Open alle dozen om te controleren of de accessoires compleet en in
goede staat zijn.

Bediening van gasblikjes:

19. Druk op de slotgesp zoals afgebeeld en schroef de dop van de gasfles
tegen de klok in los.

2

1

3

4
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20. Verwijder, zoals weergegeven in de tekening, de tuit langzaam,
verwijder de kleine oliedop, installeer de tuit en draai de dop van de gasfles
vast.

21. Wanneer u de machine smeert, steekt u de tuit in de oliepoort en drukt
u krachtig op de tuit om te oliën.
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Opmerking:
De uitloop heeft de functie van automatisch sluiten, door op de

drukknopen te drukken om olie te krijgen .
De gasbus is uitgerust met een overdrukpoort en de druk kan worden

ontlast door de overdrukdop los te draaien.

Installatie van slot:

1.Yoliep 5034N-P-5L
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1）Plaats de U-bout op het buisframe en plaats vervolgens de slotbasis (B)
in de U-bout (A). Zet vast met de moer s (C).

2） Plaats de gasfles op de slotbasis (B).

15） Plaats de voorste vergrendeling (D) en draai deze rechtsom vast .
Druk op de slotkern (E) om de vergrendeling van de gasfles te voltooien.
Opmerking: Zorg ervoor dat de hendel (F) evenwijdig is aan beide zijden
van de gasfles.

Front Back
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16) Demontage : Steek de sleutel erin en draai hem met de klok mee .
Wanneer de slotkern (E) omhoog springt, schroeft u de voorste
vergrendeling (D) tegen de klok in los .
De omgekeerde stappen hierboven kunnen worden gedemonteerd .

2.Yoliep 5034N-P-10L
1）Bevestig de slotbasis (X) met bouten en moeren (W)
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2） Plaats de gasfles op de slotbasis (X).

9) Installeer het voorpaneel (Y) zoals afgebeeld .

16） Plaats de voorste vergrendeling (Z) en draai deze rechtsom vast .
Druk op de slotkern om de vergrendeling van de gasfles te voltooien.
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Opmerking: Zorg ervoor dat de voorste vergrendeling (Z) waterpas staat .

17) Demontage : Steek de sleutel erin en draai hem met de klok mee .
Wanneer de slotkern omhoog springt, schroeft u de voorste vergrendeling
( Z ) tegen de klok in los .
De omgekeerde stappen hierboven kunnen worden gedemonteerd .

MAINTENANCE

1. Houd het product buiten altijd schoon, olievervuiling heeft invloed op de
levensduur van het product .

2. Gooi het product niet en laat het niet vallen.

3. Vermijd bij het opbergen en gebruiken de scherpe punten van de
krasproducten voor harde voorwerpen.

4. Bewaar het product op een droge en geventileerde plaats.

5. Als u het apparaat langere tijd niet gebruikt, leegt u het reservoir en
maakt u het schoon.
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Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166
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Gemaakt in China
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

GAS CAN ANVÄNDARMANUAL
Modell: Yoilp 5034N-P-5L, Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GAS CAN
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15. Läs noggrant och förstå alla MONTERINGS- OCH
DRIFTINSTRUKTIONER innan användning.
16. Underlåtenhet att följa säkerhetsreglerna och andra grundläggande
säkerhetsåtgärder kan resultera i allvarliga personskador.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

Innan du försöker använda eller installera bränsleenheten

läs noggrant och notera följande säkerhetsvarningar.
Underlåtenhet att följa dessa varningar kan leda till allvarliga skador eller
dödsfall .

Innan bränsleenheten installeras eller används måste alla operatörer ha
läst och till fullo förstått innehållet i denna bruksanvisning samt alla andra
handböcker som medföljer och säkerhetsdekalen som sitter på
bränsleenheten .

Undvik bränslekontakt med hud och ögon och undvik att andas in ångor
eller dimma. Se till att all personal som är associerad med operatörssand
är bekant med de lagliga reglerna och praxiskoderna som gäller säker
användning, lagring och bortskaffande av bränsle .

Varning:
• FARA
• EXTREMT BRANDFARLIGT
• ÅNGOR KAN EXPLODERA
• FARLIGT ELLER DÖDLIGT VID FÖRTÄRING
• Framkalla inte kräkning vid förtäring, kontakta omedelbart läkare
• Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. • Undvik långvarig inandning av ångor
• Sifon inte genom munnen
• Förvara och använd i ett väl ventilerat utrymme
• Ångor kan antändas av en gnista eller låga på flera fot bort
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• Håll borta från lågor, pilotljus, spisar, värmare, elmotorer och andra
antändningskällor .
SPARA SE- INSTRUKTIONERNA

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modell Yoilp 5034N-P-5L Yoilp 5034N-P-10L

Kapacitet 5L 10L

Färg Röd Röd

Material HDPE HDPE

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM

1. Tryckavlastningslock 2. Pip 3. Gasdunk 4. Lås och nyckel

2

1

3

4
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Installationsförberedelser:
15. Förbered handskar för att undvika repor av vassa delar som kan
uppstå under installationen.
16. Öppna alla lådor för att kontrollera att tillbehören är kompletta och i
gott skick.

Gasburkdrift:

22. Tryck på låsspännet enligt bilden och skruva av gaskåpan moturs.

23. Som visas på ritningen, ta ut pipen långsamt, ta bort det lilla oljelocket,
installera pipen och dra åt gasbehållarens lock.
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24. När du oljar maskinen, sätt in pipen i oljningsporten och tryck på pipen
kraftigt för olja.

Notera:
Pipen har funktionen för automatisk stängning, tryck på snäppen s för att

få olja .
Gasburken är utrustad med en tryckavlastningsöppning och trycket kan

avlastas genom att skruva av tryckavlastningslocket.
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Installation av lås:

1. Yoilp 5034N-P-5L
1） Sätt U-bulten på rörramen och sätt sedan låsbasen (B) i U-bulten (A),
Lås med muttern s (C).

2） Ladda gasburken på låsbasen (B).

Front Back
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17） Sätt i det främre låset (D) och dra åt det medurs . Tryck på låskärnan
（E) för att slutföra låsningen av gasburken.
Obs: Se till att handtaget (F) är parallellt med gasburkens båda sidor .

18) D ismontering : Jag sätter in nyckeln och vrider den medurs . När
låskärnan (E) fjädrar upp, skruva loss det främre låset (D) moturs .
De omvända stegen ovan kan demonteras .
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2. Yoilp 5034N-P-10L
1） Fäst låsbasen (X) med bultar och muttrar (W)

2） Ladda gasburken på låsbasen (X).

10) Montera frontkåpan (Y) enligt bilden .
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18） Sätt i det främre låset (Z) och dra åt det medurs . Tryck på låskärnan
för att slutföra låsningen av gasburken .
Obs: Se till att det främre låset (Z) är plant.

19) D ismontering : Jag sätter in nyckeln och vrider den medurs . När
låskärnan fjädrar upp, skruva loss det främre låset ( Z ) moturs .
De omvända stegen ovan kan demonteras .

MAINTENANCE

1. Håll alltid produkten ren utomhus, oljeföroreningar kommer att påverka
produktens livslängd .

2. Kasta eller tappa inte produkten.

3. Vid förvaring och användning, undvik den vassa spetsen på de hårda
föremålen som repar produkterna.

4. Förvara produkten på en torr och ventilerad plats.

5. Om den inte används under en längre tid, töm tanken och rengör den.
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Adress: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd, Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

Tillverkad i Kina
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